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Millington Road Nursery School 
Term dates for 2020/2021 

 

 
Autumn Term  
 

Tuesday 8 September 
Welcome Evening 6.30 – 7.30 pm at the Nursery.  For new parents to 
meet the staff and find out about starting nursery.  
 

Wednesday 9 September 
Open morning 10.30 – 12 noon. 
For new children to meet the staff and have a play with their parents at 
the nursery.(Parents responsible for their own children at all times.) 
 

 
Thursday 10 September 
Term begins  
 

Half Term  Half Term 26 – 30 October 
No school 
 

 Week beginning 30 November 
Christmas performances, keep your mornings free! 
Friday 4 December - Christmas party for all children 11.00am – 12.45pm. 
No afternoon session. 
 

End of Term Friday 11 December 
Morning session only.  Nursery closes at 12 noon. 
 

 
Spring Term  

 
Wednesday 6 January 2020 
Term begins 
 

Half Term  
 

Half Term 15 – 19 February 
No School 
  

End of Term Friday 26 March 
Morning session only.  Nursery closes at 12 noon. 
 

 
Summer Term  
 

 
Thursday 15 April 
Term begins 

Bank holiday Monday 3 May 
No school. 
  

Teddy Bears’ Picnic Friday 21 May.  Morning session only  
Nursery closes at 12.00 
 

Half Term  Half Term 31 May – 4 June 
No school. 
 

End of Term Friday 9 July  
Morning session only. Nursery closes at 12 noon. 
 

Staff training day (nursery closed to children) 

 Monday 7 and Tuesday 8 September 

 Tuesday 5 January 

 Wednesday 14 April 


